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1. Perling, Joshua Halle-Saalekreis 32.0 12.0 20.0  
2. Wulkopf, Clemens Harsewinkel 29.0 16.0 13.0  
3. König, Pitt Magdeburg 24.0 8.0 16.0  
4. Pätzold, Marten Leipzig 24.0 10.0 14.0  
5. Tügel, Frederik Hamburg-Altona 22.0 4.0 18.0  
6. Roggenland, Daniel Harsewinkel 20.0 20.0   
7. Sparmann, Nordin Harsewinkel 18.0 18.0   
8. Vom Eyser, Lukas Bonn 17.0 6.0 11.0  
9. Watermann, Christian Beckum-Lippetal 14.0 14.0   

10. Holm, Felix Gelsenkirchen-Buer 14.0 7.0 7.0  
11. Bonberg, Finn Harsewinkel 2 13.0 13.0   
12. Sparmann, Noel Harsewinkel 12.0  12.0  
13. Harvey, Andrew Amersfoort 11.0 11.0   
14. von Smuda, Steffen Leipzig 10.0  10.0  
15. Mündelein, Nils Brühl 8.0  8.0  
16. Ortmann, Robert Gelsenkirchen-Buer 7.0 5.0 2.0  
16. Kühne, Maximilian Magdeburg 7.0 2.0 5.0  
18. Buchmüller, Paul Halle-Saalekreis 6.0  6.0  
19. Vogler, Lucas Lüneburg 4.0  4.0  
20. Mache, Franz Leipzig 3.0  3.0  
20. Möller, Fabian Harsewinkel 2 3.0 3.0   
22. Tügel, Christian Region Uetersen 2.0 1.0 1.0  
23. Hatko, Marcel Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
23. Stüttgen, Matthias Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf II 0.0    
23. Wittiber, Simon Eschborn 0.0    
23. Becker, Alexander Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
23. da Silva Correra, Miguel Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
23. Tesch, Max Anklam 0.0    
23. Dalljo, Carl-Anton Magdeburg 2 0.0    
23. Werner, Malte Oder-Spree 0.0    
23. Rehren, Lasse Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
23. Müller, Erik Gütersloh 0.0    
23. Söte, Michael Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
23. Zober, Stanley Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
23. Lordieck, Jan Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
23. Hinderer, Leonard Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf II 0.0    
23. Warnecke, Gerret Celle 0.0    
23. Kubler, Lukas Oder-Spree 0.0    
23. Szorec, Maximilian Halle-Saalekreis 0.0    
23. Martin, Ole Magdeburg 2 0.0    
23. Neubert, Elias Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
23. Beke-Bramkamp, Niklas Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
23. Andrä, Shawn Celle 0.0    
23. Stilkerieg, Jannik Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
23. Schimansky, Jan Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
23. Hein, Jannik Norderstedt 0.0    
23. Rater, Florian Kelsterbach 0.0    
23. Buchmann, Nils Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
23. Thews, Sebastian Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
23. Honold, Tim Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
23. Gallitz, Georg Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
23. Söte, Michael Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
23. Ubbink, Stefan Amersfoort 0.0    
23. Honold, Steffen Langenberg 0.0    
23. Goch, Christoph Gelsenkirchen-Buer 2 0.0    
23. Rösemeier, Elias Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
23. Martin, Ole Magdeburg 0.0    
23. Helmchen, Marko Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 0.0    
23. Schrader, Axel Langenberg 0.0    
23. Diehl, Alexander Eschborn 0.0    
23. van de Riet, Stefan Amersfoort 0.0    
23. Magiera, Florian Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
23. Keller, Jannik Kusel 0.0    
23. Deckers, Jonas Brühl 0.0    
23. Taube, Patrick Dannenberg 0.0    
23. Fränzel, Aaron Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
23. Mosler, Ole Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
23. Hildner, Niklas Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
23. Treder, Mats Haltern 0.0    
23. Zoder, Julius Eschborn 0.0    
23. Mildner, Falk Lüneburg 0.0    
23. Weißhuhn, Alexander Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
23. Gäth, Thorsten Eschborn 0.0    
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23. Iwanowski, Tim Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
23. Knüppe, Mario Langenberg 0.0    
23. Niehues, Nils Bonn 0.0    
23. Roßberg, Konstantin Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
23. Borowiak, Benedikt Dannenberg 0.0    
23. Möller, Fabian Harsewinkel 0.0    
23. Schultz, Marco Kusel 0.0    
23. Gaß, Romuald Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
23. Reiß, Henrik Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
23. Maicher, Finn Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
23. Lewandowski, Jonas Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
23. Möller, Arne Hagen im Bremischen 0.0    
23. Tropp, Florian Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
23. Liestmann, Uwe Celle 0.0    
23. Kuhlmann, Justus Haltern 0.0    
23. Karlhuber, Moritz Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
23. Mertens, Ben Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
23. Herbort, Lucas Langenberg 0.0    
23. Wortmann, Markus Löhne 0.0    
23. Dormann, Wolfram Bonn 0.0    
23. Brockmeyer, Dirk Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
23. Timm, Christopher Löhne 0.0    
23. Passing, Thomas Eschborn 0.0    
23. Friedrich, Benedikt Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
23. Badura, Tom Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
23. Slaby, Maxim Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
23. Strototte, Tom Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
23. Brandl, Felix Löhne 0.0    
23. von Assel, Lars Lüneburg 0.0    
23. Raaßmann, Sven Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
23. Baschin, Jeremiah Oder-Spree 0.0    
23. Kählig, Karl Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
23. Twelmeyer, Fabian Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
23. Schneider, Eric Halle-Saalekreis 0.0    
23. Ohl, Henrik Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
23. Bülk, Felix Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf II 0.0    
23. Wallasch, Uwe Bonn 0.0    
23. Abel, Paul Louis Gütersloh 0.0    
23. Stüttgen, Matthias Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
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1. Holt, Nina Erkelenz 40.0 20.0 20.0  
2. Hein, Michelle Magdeburg 34.0 16.0 18.0  
3. Rassmann, Lena Beckum-Lippetal 28.0 18.0 10.0  
4. Waltermann, Louisa Harsewinkel 27.0 14.0 13.0  
5. Hinrichs, Merle Celle 25.0 11.0 14.0  
6. Kleine, Milena Harsewinkel 22.0 6.0 16.0  
7. Bitzan, Johanna Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 20.0 12.0 8.0  
8. van Os, Hanna Halle-Saalekreis 19.0 13.0 6.0  
9. Quinke, Loreen Harsewinkel 19.0 8.0 11.0  

10. Wittek, Janine Halle-Saalekreis 15.0 10.0 5.0  
11. Thiede, Clara Mölln 12.0  12.0  
12. Seidel, Charline Halle-Saalekreis 2 11.0 4.0 7.0  
13. Seidel, Celina Halle-Saalekreis 7.0 7.0   
14. Schreiber, Johanna Brühl 5.0 5.0   
15. Krohn, Janka Bad Oldesloe 4.0  4.0  
16. von Spiegel, Franziska Hamburg-Altona 3.0 3.0   
16. Grünsel, Ronja Leipzig 3.0  3.0  
18. Rosenkranz, Inka Harsewinkel 2 3.0 1.0 2.0  
19. Kortshagen, Ann- Christin Oder-Spree 2.0 2.0   
20. Heidelbach, Jana Bonn 1.0  1.0  
21. Huppenthal, Julie Bad Oldesloe 0.0    
21. Goldbach, Vanessa Lüneburg 0.0    
21. Andrä, Charleen Celle 0.0    
21. Kosche, Florence Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
21. Dickmann, Sandra Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
21. Schlütermann, Isabell Langenberg 0.0    
21. Altenburger, Larissa Mölln 0.0    
21. Kernchen, Alina Region Uetersen 0.0    
21. Sieburger, Imke Eschborn 0.0    
21. Gönnheimer, Neele Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
21. Haase, Carolin Magdeburg 0.0    
21. Franke, Frigga Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
21. Güclü, Irem Schwerte 2 0.0    
21. Schankin, Katharina Region Uetersen 0.0    
21. Spürck, Hanna Brühl 0.0    
21. Rischer, Carolin Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
21. Gebhardt, Cinja Bad Oldesloe 0.0    
21. Fischer, Nadine Bonn 0.0    
21. Jesche, Annabelle Leipzig 0.0    
21. Thiel, Ricarda Haltern 0.0    
21. Höring, Rebekka Bergedorf 0.0    
21. Thiel, Maya Oder-Spree 0.0    
21. Schmidt, Ann-Marie Norderstedt 0.0    
21. Beaupoil, Klara Langenberg 0.0    
21. Müller, Pauline Lüneburg 0.0    
21. Zemke, Finja Region Uetersen 0.0    
21. Spliethofe, Sophia Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
21. Furgoll, Paula Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 0.0    
21. Raffelt, Anna Haltern 0.0    
21. Langner, Tina Magdeburg 2 0.0    
21. Chwesiuk, Alina Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
21. Löchner, Lisa Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
21. Pagenkemper, Maria Langenberg 0.0    
21. Knobloch, Clara Eschborn 0.0    
21. Magiera, Franziska Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
21. Barten, Klara Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 0.0    
21. Krey, Lena Schwerte 2 0.0    
21. Heinrichsmeier, Lynn Langenberg 0.0    
21. Stelzig, Leonie Eschborn 0.0    
21. Strobel, Emely Oder-Spree 0.0    
21. Blohm, Svenja Region Uetersen 0.0    
21. Stenkhoff, Leticia Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
21. Thämer, Delia Bonn 0.0    
21. Wach, Tabea Haltern 0.0    
21. Ostendorp, Svenja Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
21. Hinrichs, Maira Celle 0.0    
21. Hannemann, Nina Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
21. Lührs, Frauke Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
21. Herzberg, Lilli Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 0.0    
21. Genet, Clara Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
21. Hartrampf, Lara Bonn 0.0    
21. Menge, Natalie Magdeburg 2 0.0    
21. Runge, Melanie Kelsterbach 0.0    
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21. Brockmeyer, Melanie Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
21. Riechmann, Charlize Magdeburg 2 0.0    
21. Brune, Lina Löhne 0.0    
21. Geßner , Malena Norderstedt 0.0    
21. Albrecht, Lisa Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
21. Drege, Enna Lüneburg 0.0    
21. Schäfer, Julia Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
21. Ebner, Paula-Louise Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
21. Neumeier, Anni Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
21. Bühler, Annika Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
21. Langner, Nicki-Sophie Magdeburg 0.0    
21. Spürck, Lara Brühl 0.0    
21. Jeske, Johanna Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
21. Schönstedt, Aylin Celle 0.0    
21. Heinrich, Antonia Magdeburg 2 0.0    
21. Schultz, Vanessa Kusel 0.0    
21. Wolfmeier, Katjana Löhne 0.0    
21. Masmeier, Franziska Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
21. Gebbe, Katharina Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
21. Lange, Kerstin Schwerte 0.0    
21. Oehlerking, Pia Louisa Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
21. Roßberg, Friederike Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
21. Plagemann, Pauline Löhne 0.0    
21. Eder, Sina Norderstedt 0.0    
21. Kik, Vanessa Schwerte 0.0    
21. Binde, Olivia Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
21. Hedler, Anne-Kathrin Magdeburg 0.0    
21. Weißhuhn, Sandra Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
21. Kötter, Lea Lüneburg 0.0    
21. Beckord, Fenja Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
21. Kardell, Virginia Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
21. Mitrakas, Sophie Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
21. Horsthemke, Miriam Verl 0.0    
21. Gebhardt, Alica Anklam 0.0    
21. Baumgarten, Marthe Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
21. Seitz, Elin Kusel 0.0    
21. Borowiak, Kimberley Dannenberg 0.0    
21. Kartal, Joy Verl 0.0    
21. Wiehe, Jana Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
21. Kortshagen, Ann- Christin Oder-Spree 0.0    
21. Wegner, Frieda Anklam 0.0    
21. Heinrichsmeier, Sarah Langenberg 0.0    
21. Pontes, Lena Kusel 0.0    
21. Baran, Julia Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
21. Holzkamp, Carolin Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
21. Lauenroth, Kim Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
21. Bernard, Chantal Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
21. Zarembowic, Ronja Leipzig 0.0    
21. Laffrenzen, Sandra Mölln 0.0    
21. Oehlerking, Leonie Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
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1. Laufer, Jan Gelsenkirchen-Buer 40.0 20.0 20.0  
2. Heisel, Marc Gelsenkirchen-Buer 2 36.0 18.0 18.0  
3. Kühne, Maximilian Magdeburg 30.0 16.0 14.0  
4. Vogler, Lucas Lüneburg 24.0 8.0 16.0  
5. Rösemeier, Elias Nienburg/Weser 18.0 6.0 12.0  
6. König, Luca Magdeburg 18.0 10.0 8.0  
7. Andrä, Shawn Celle 16.0 3.0 13.0  
8. Schmidt, Martin Magdeburg 16.0 11.0 5.0  
9. Sparmann, Noel Harsewinkel 14.0 14.0   

10. Schneider, Eric Halle-Saalekreis 13.0 13.0   
11. Bonberg, Finn Harsewinkel 2 12.0 12.0   
12. Treder, Mats Haltern 11.0  11.0  
13. Fränzel, Aaron Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 10.0  10.0  
14. da Silva Correra, Miguel Hamburg-Altona 7.0 7.0   
14. Schimansky, Jan Nienburg/Weser 7.0  7.0  
16. Küttner, Jonas Beckum-Lippetal 6.0  6.0  
17. Meyer, Florian Harsewinkel 2 5.0 5.0   
18. Beckord, Silas Beckum-Lippetal 4.0 4.0   
18. Steinicke, Tobias Halle-Saalekreis 4.0  4.0  
20. Meyer, Florian Harsewinkel 3.0  3.0  
21. Kiewel, Benedikt Lüneburg 2.0 2.0   
21. Gaß, Romuald Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 2.0  2.0  
23. Magiera, Florian Bad Wünnenberg 1.0 1.0   
23. Knüppe, Mario Langenberg 1.0  1.0  
25. Rehren, Lasse Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
25. Hardegen, Nils Bonn 0.0    
25. Dalljo, Carl-Anton Magdeburg 2 0.0    
25. Müller, Erik Gütersloh 0.0    
25. Söte, Michael Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
25. Goetsch, Andreas Harsewinkel 0.0    
25. Strototte, Tom Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. Warnecke, Gerret Celle 0.0    
25. Assenmacher, Simon Brühl 0.0    
25. Zober, Stanley Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
25. Kubler, Lukas Oder-Spree 0.0    
25. Geist, Robert Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
25. Beke-Bramkamp, Niklas Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
25. Glotzbach, Sascha Eschborn 0.0    
25. Martin, Ole Magdeburg 2 0.0    
25. Kiewel, Benedikt Lüneburg 0.0    
25. Mündelein, Nils Brühl 0.0    
25. Hein, Jannik Norderstedt 0.0    
25. Rater, Florian Kelsterbach 0.0    
25. Buchmann, Nils Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. Thumm, Fabian Brühl 0.0    
25. Mache, Franz Leipzig 0.0    
25. Goch, Christoph Gelsenkirchen-Buer 2 0.0    
25. Ubbink, Stefan Amersfoort 0.0    
25. Honold, Steffen Langenberg 0.0    
25. Kubler, Max Halle-Saalekreis 0.0    
25. Schrader, Axel Langenberg 0.0    
25. Diehl, Alexander Eschborn 0.0    
25. von Smuda, Steffen Leipzig 0.0    
25. Keller, Jannik Kusel 0.0    
25. Deckers, Jonas Brühl 0.0    
25. van de Riet, Stefan Amersfoort 0.0    
25. Mosler, Ole Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
25. Wulkopf, Clemens Harsewinkel 0.0    
25. Grochtdreis, Jens Langenberg 0.0    
25. Schmahl, Dominik Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 0.0    
25. Mildner, Falk Lüneburg 0.0    
25. Weißhuhn, Alexander Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
25. Borowiak, Benedikt Dannenberg 0.0    
25. Gäth, Thorsten Eschborn 0.0    
25. Iwanowski, Tim Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. Niehues, Nils Bonn 0.0    
25. Lewandowski, Jonas Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
25. Karlhuber, Moritz Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
25. Mertens, Ben Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
25. Wortmann, Markus Löhne 0.0    
25. Brockmeyer, Dirk Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
25. Passing, Thomas Eschborn 0.0    
25. Schramm, Stefan Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
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25. Friedrich, Benedikt Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
25. Strototte, Tom Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
25. Wallasch, Uwe Bonn 0.0    
25. Raaßmann, Sven Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
25. Baschin, Jeremiah Oder-Spree 0.0    
25. Kählig, Karl Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
25. Bülk, Felix Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf II 0.0    
25. Wölfer, Christian Eschborn 0.0    
25. Roloff, Noah Anklam 0.0    
25. Stüttgen, Matthias Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
25. Reisich, Erik Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
25. Hatko, Marcel Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
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1. Steinberg, Clara Harsewinkel 40.0 20.0 20.0  
2. Heinrichsmeier, Sarah Langenberg 30.0 16.0 14.0  
2. Heinrichsmeier, Alena Langenberg 30.0 14.0 16.0  
4. Kötter, Lea Lüneburg 24.0 13.0 11.0  
5. Rassmann, Lena Beckum-Lippetal 19.0 12.0 7.0  
6. Binde, Olivia Hamburg-Altona 18.0 18.0   
6. Wiehe, Jana Hamburg-Altona 18.0  18.0  
8. Langner, Nicki-Sophie Magdeburg 18.0 6.0 12.0  
9. Möller, Kim Melina Emsbüren 13.0  13.0  

10. Siekaup, Merle Verl 11.0 11.0   
11. Chwesiuk, Alina Gelsenkirchen-Buer 10.0 10.0   
11. Heinrich, Antonia Magdeburg 2 10.0  10.0  
13. Lossau, Tanja Mölln 8.0  8.0  
13. Quinke, Loreen Harsewinkel 8.0 8.0   
15. Franke, Frigga Hamburg-Altona 7.0 7.0   
16. Altenburger, Larissa Mölln 6.0  6.0  
17. Haase, Carolin Magdeburg 5.0  5.0  
17. Müller, Pauline Lüneburg 5.0 5.0   
19. Bitzan, Johanna Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 4.0  4.0  
19. Weißhuhn, Sandra Halle-Saalekreis 2 4.0 4.0   
21. Rentschler, Antonia Celle 3.0  3.0  
21. Burger, Diana Halle-Saalekreis 3.0 3.0   
23. van Os, Hanna Halle-Saalekreis 2.0 2.0   
23. Baran, Julia Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 2.0  2.0  
25. Jonasson, Wiebke Lüneburg 1.0 1.0   
26. Heidelbach, Jana Bonn 1.0  1.0  
27. Albrecht, Marie Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
27. Andrä, Charleen Celle 0.0    
27. Schwebs, Thea Eschborn 0.0    
27. Lange, Bettina Bad Oldesloe 0.0    
27. Sieburger, Imke Eschborn 0.0    
27. Hilgendorf , Madleen Bad Oldesloe 0.0    
27. Gönnheimer, Neele Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
27. Gebhardt, Cinja Bad Oldesloe 0.0    
27. Spürck, Hanna Brühl 0.0    
27. Böning, Lena Celle 0.0    
27. Pohl, Franziska Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
27. Jesche, Annabelle Leipzig 0.0    
27. Elsas-Deckers, Maike Langenberg 0.0    
27. Thiel, Maya Oder-Spree 0.0    
27. Thiel, Ricarda Haltern 0.0    
27. Gallasch, Chantal Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
27. Kleine, Milena Harsewinkel 0.0    
27. Spliethofe, Sophia Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
27. Furgoll, Paula Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 0.0    
27. Loyal, Antje Eschborn 0.0    
27. Langner, Tina Magdeburg 2 0.0    
27. Riediger, Fabienne Schwerte 2 0.0    
27. Rosenkranz, Inka Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
27. Gülk, Birte Region Uetersen 0.0    
27. Krey, Lena Schwerte 2 0.0    
27. Heinrichsmeier, Lynn Langenberg 0.0    
27. Stenkhoff, Leticia Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
27. Thämer, Delia Bonn 0.0    
27. Stelzig, Leonie Eschborn 0.0    
27. Menge, Stefanie Magdeburg 2 0.0    
27. Strobel, Emely Oder-Spree 0.0    
27. Wach, Tabea Haltern 0.0    
27. Ostendorp, Svenja Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
27. Lührs, Frauke Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
27. Menge, Stefanie Magdeburg 0.0    
27. Runge, Melanie Kelsterbach 0.0    
27. Hannemann, Nina Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
27. Genet, Clara Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
27. Hartrampf, Lara Bonn 0.0    
27. Menge, Natalie Magdeburg 2 0.0    
27. Riechmann, Charlize Magdeburg 2 0.0    
27. Brune, Lina Löhne 0.0    
27. Geßner , Malena Norderstedt 0.0    
27. Schulte, Annalena Haltern 0.0    
27. Albrecht, Lisa Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
27. Schäfer, Julia Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
27. Neumeier, Anni Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
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27. Bühler, Annika Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
27. Imgram, Katharina Eschborn 0.0    
27. Spürck, Lara Brühl 0.0    
27. Schönstedt, Aylin Celle 0.0    
27. Kleeberg, Laura Lüneburg 0.0    
27. Wolfmeier, Katjana Löhne 0.0    
27. Masmeier, Franziska Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
27. Eder, Finnja Norderstedt 0.0    
27. Lange, Kerstin Schwerte 0.0    
27. Seitz, Jorid Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
27. Mertens, Hannah Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
27. Plagemann, Pauline Löhne 0.0    
27. Eder, Sina Norderstedt 0.0    
27. Kardell, Virginia Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
27. Mitrakas, Sophie Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
27. Baumgarten, Marthe Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
27. Seitz, Elin Kusel 0.0    
27. Borowiak, Kimberley Dannenberg 0.0    
27. Kartal, Joy Verl 0.0    
27. Kubisch, Nina Magdeburg 0.0    
27. Vogt, Pauline Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
27. Meißner, Franziska Leipzig 0.0    
27. Wegner, Frieda Anklam 0.0    
27. Pontes, Lena Kusel 0.0    
27. Ranz, Laura Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
27. Oehlerking, Leonie Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
27. Sawitzki, Natalie Region Uetersen 0.0    
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Discipline - INDIVIDUALS - Men - Oceanman / Oceanwoman
Place Name Team Points 172 173 174

1. König, Pitt Magdeburg 36.0 20.0 16.0  
2. Weißhuhn, Robert Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 32.0 14.0 18.0  
3. Wulkopf, Clemens Harsewinkel 30.0 16.0 14.0  
4. Perling, Joshua Halle-Saalekreis 28.0 8.0 20.0  
5. Vom Eyser, Lukas Bonn 23.0 13.0 10.0  
6. Ortmann, Robert Gelsenkirchen-Buer 23.0 11.0 12.0  
7. Buchmüller, Paul Halle-Saalekreis 20.0 12.0 8.0  
8. Roggenland, Daniel Harsewinkel 18.0 18.0   
9. Holm, Felix Gelsenkirchen-Buer 18.0 7.0 11.0  

10. König, Luca Magdeburg 16.0 3.0 13.0  
11. Kubler, Max Halle-Saalekreis 11.0 5.0 6.0  
12. Watermann, Christian Beckum-Lippetal 10.0 10.0   
13. Tügel, Christian Region Uetersen 7.0  7.0  
14. Pätzold, Marten Leipzig 7.0 2.0 5.0  
15. Sparmann, Noel Harsewinkel 6.0 6.0   
16. Tügel, Frederik Hamburg-Altona 4.0  4.0  
16. Laufkötter, Simon Bad Wünnenberg 4.0 4.0   
18. Mache, Franz Leipzig 3.0  3.0  
19. Langen, Christopher Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 2.0  2.0  
20. Neubert, Elias Halle-Saalekreis 2 1.0  1.0  
20. Möller, Fabian Harsewinkel 2 1.0 1.0   
22. Tesch, Max Anklam 0.0    
22. Hardegen, Nils Bonn 0.0    
22. Söte, Michael Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
22. Werner, Malte Oder-Spree 0.0    
22. Zober, Stanley Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
22. Hinderer, Leonard Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf II 0.0    
22. Lordieck, Jan Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
22. Geist, Robert Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
22. Kiewel, Benedikt Lüneburg 0.0    
22. Beke-Bramkamp, Niklas Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
22. Meyer, Florian Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
22. Martin, Ole Magdeburg 2 0.0    
22. Schulz, Falko Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf II 0.0    
22. Andrä, Shawn Celle 0.0    
22. Stilkerieg, Jannik Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
22. Schimansky, Jan Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
22. Mündelein, Nils Brühl 0.0    
22. Graw, Marco Bergedorf 0.0    
22. Lauenroth, Malte Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
22. Schmidt, Martin Magdeburg 0.0    
22. Buchmann, Nils Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
22. Wolter, Benjamin Bergedorf 0.0    
22. Honold, Tim Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
22. Gallitz, Georg Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
22. Honold, Steffen Langenberg 0.0    
22. Vogler, Lucas Lüneburg 0.0    
22. Goch, Christoph Gelsenkirchen-Buer 2 0.0    
22. Ubbink, Stefan Amersfoort 0.0    
22. Söte, Michael Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
22. Rösemeier, Elias Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
22. Helmchen, Marko Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 0.0    
22. von Smuda, Steffen Leipzig 0.0    
22. Taube, Patrick Dannenberg 0.0    
22. Fränzel, Aaron Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
22. Harvey, Andrew Amersfoort 0.0    
22. Schmahl, Dominik Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 0.0    
22. Treder, Mats Haltern 0.0    
22. Dalljo, Carl-Anton Magdeburg 2 0.0    
22. Borowiak, Benedikt Dannenberg 0.0    
22. Möller, Fabian Harsewinkel 0.0    
22. den Hartog, Jan-Willem Amersfoort 0.0    
22. Möller, Arne Hagen im Bremischen 0.0    
22. Schultz, Marco Kusel 0.0    
22. Tropp, Florian Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
22. Kuhlmann, Justus Haltern 0.0    
22. Herbort, Lucas Langenberg 0.0    
22. Schramm, Stefan Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
22. Grünsel, Hannes Leipzig 0.0    
22. Bülk, Felix Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf II 0.0    
22. Wallasch, Uwe Bonn 0.0    
22. Slaby, Maxim Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
22. Sarninghausen, Claus Lüneburg 0.0    
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DLRG Trophy 2019 Gesamtwertung /  

Discipline - INDIVIDUALS - Men - Oceanman / Oceanwoman
Place Name Team Points 172 173 174

22. Sparmann, Nordin Harsewinkel 0.0    
22. Wölfer, Christian Eschborn 0.0    
22. Twelmeyer, Fabian Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
22. Stüttgen, Matthias Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
22. Abel, Paul Louis Gütersloh 0.0    
22. Wittiber, Simon Eschborn 0.0    
22. da Silva Correra, Miguel Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
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DLRG Trophy 2019 Gesamtwertung /  

Discipline - INDIVIDUALS - Women - Oceanman / Oceanwoman
Place Name Team Points 172 173 174

1. Hein, Michelle Magdeburg 40.0 20.0 20.0  
2. Hinrichs, Merle Celle 32.0 14.0 18.0  
3. Seidel, Celina Halle-Saalekreis 27.0 16.0 11.0  
4. Kleine, Milena Harsewinkel 25.0 13.0 12.0  
5. Wittek, Janine Halle-Saalekreis 24.0 10.0 14.0  
6. Bitzan, Johanna Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 24.0 11.0 13.0  
7. Holt, Nina Erkelenz 18.0 18.0   
8. Thiede, Clara Mölln 16.0  16.0  
9. Krohn, Janka Bad Oldesloe 13.0 6.0 7.0  

10. Schreiber, Johanna Brühl 12.0 12.0   
11. Rassmann, Lena Beckum-Lippetal 10.0  10.0  
12. van Os, Lena Halle-Saalekreis 9.0 3.0 6.0  
13. Kernchen, Alina Region Uetersen 8.0 8.0   
13. Roßberg, Friederike Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 8.0  8.0  
15. Waltermann, Louisa Harsewinkel 7.0 7.0   
16. Grünsel, Ronja Leipzig 5.0  5.0  
16. Burger, Diana Halle-Saalekreis 5.0 5.0   
18. Neumeier, Anni Halle-Saalekreis 2 4.0  4.0  
18. Löppenberg, Katja Harsewinkel 4.0 4.0   
20. Rischer, Carolin Harsewinkel 2 3.0  3.0  
21. Hedler, Anne-Kathrin Magdeburg 2.0 2.0   
22. Vogt, Pauline Halle-Saalekreis 2 2.0  2.0  
23. Langner, Nicki-Sophie Magdeburg 1.0 1.0   
23. Laffrenzen, Sandra Mölln 1.0  1.0  
25. Kosche, Florence Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
25. Dickmann, Sandra Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
25. Schankin, Katharina Region Uetersen 0.0    
25. Jesche, Annabelle Leipzig 0.0    
25. Höring, Rebekka Bergedorf 0.0    
25. Stoyke, Hannah Schwerte 2 0.0    
25. Beaupoil, Klara Langenberg 0.0    
25. Zemke, Finja Region Uetersen 0.0    
25. Buttchereit, Sophie Lüneburg 0.0    
25. Rosenkranz, Inka Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. Kortshagen, Ann- Christin Oder-Spree 0.0    
25. Riediger, Fabienne Schwerte 2 0.0    
25. Heidelbach, Jana Bonn 0.0    
25. Eckers, Steffy Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
25. Menge, Stefanie Magdeburg 2 0.0    
25. Strobel, Emely Oder-Spree 0.0    
25. Wach, Tabea Haltern 0.0    
25. Hinrichs, Maira Celle 0.0    
25. Ostendorp, Svenja Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
25. Blohm, Svenja Region Uetersen 0.0    
25. Herzberg, Lilli Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 0.0    
25. Menge, Natalie Magdeburg 2 0.0    
25. Rentschler, Antonia Celle 0.0    
25. Kittel, Christine Dannenberg 0.0    
25. Kutzer, Katrin Oder-Spree 0.0    
25. Riechmann, Charlize Magdeburg 2 0.0    
25. Brockmeyer, Melanie Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. Albrecht, Lisa Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
25. Masmeier, Franziska Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. Ebner, Paula-Louise Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
25. Schönstedt, Aylin Celle 0.0    
25. Kleeberg, Laura Lüneburg 0.0    
25. Schultz, Vanessa Kusel 0.0    
25. Heinrich, Antonia Magdeburg 2 0.0    
25. Binde, Olivia Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
25. Oehlerking, Pia Louisa Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
25. Kardell, Virginia Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
25. Weißhuhn, Sandra Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
25. Gebhardt, Alica Anklam 0.0    
25. Borowiak, Kimberley Dannenberg 0.0    
25. Titze, Julia Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
25. Grimmer, Nina Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
25. Kroll, Anneke Mölln 0.0    
25. Bernard, Chantal Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
25. Zarembowic, Ronja Leipzig 0.0    
25. Ranz, Laura Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
25. Oehlerking, Leonie Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
25. Huppenthal, Julie Bad Oldesloe 0.0    
25. Möller, Kim Melina Emsbüren 0.0    
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Discipline - INDIVIDUALS - Men - Surf Ski Race
Place Name Team Points 172 173 174

1. Sparmann, Noel Harsewinkel 31.0 13.0 18.0  
2. Pätzold, Marten Leipzig 26.0 10.0 16.0  
3. Thews, Sebastian Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 23.0 11.0 12.0  
3. Tügel, Frederik Hamburg-Altona 23.0 12.0 11.0  
5. von Smuda, Steffen Leipzig 20.0  20.0  
5. Sparmann, Nordin Harsewinkel 20.0 20.0   
7. Watermann, Christian Beckum-Lippetal 18.0 18.0   
8. Bonberg, Finn Harsewinkel 2 16.0 16.0   
9. Kubler, Max Halle-Saalekreis 16.0 6.0 10.0  

10. Roggenland, Daniel Harsewinkel 14.0 14.0   
10. Langen, Christopher Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 14.0  14.0  
12. Perling, Joshua Halle-Saalekreis 13.0  13.0  
13. Pätzold, Björn Leipzig 12.0 8.0 4.0  
13. Mündelein, Nils Brühl 12.0 4.0 8.0  
15. Hatko, Marcel Gelsenkirchen-Buer 12.0 5.0 7.0  
16. Vom Eyser, Lukas Bonn 7.0 7.0   
17. Möller, Fabian Harsewinkel 6.0  6.0  
18. Kiewel, Benedikt Lüneburg 5.0  5.0  
19. Kühne, Maximilian Magdeburg 3.0  3.0  
19. Knüppe, Mario Langenberg 3.0 3.0   
21. Szorec, Maximilian Halle-Saalekreis 2.0 2.0   
21. Meyer, Florian Harsewinkel 2.0  2.0  
23. Tügel, Christian Region Uetersen 1.0 1.0   
23. Twelmeyer, Fabian Harsewinkel 2 1.0  1.0  
25. Zober, Stanley Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
25. Hinderer, Leonard Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf II 0.0    
25. Kiewel, Benedikt Lüneburg 0.0    
25. Lordieck, Jan Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
25. Geist, Robert Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
25. Kubler, Lukas Oder-Spree 0.0    
25. Meyer, Florian Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. Martin, Ole Magdeburg 2 0.0    
25. Beke-Bramkamp, Niklas Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
25. Neubert, Elias Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
25. Schulz, Falko Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf II 0.0    
25. Ortmann, Robert Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
25. Andrä, Shawn Celle 0.0    
25. Beckord, Silas Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
25. Kobe, Leon Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
25. Stilkerieg, Jannik Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
25. Graw, Marco Bergedorf 0.0    
25. Schmidt, Martin Magdeburg 0.0    
25. Schimansky, Jan Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
25. Buchmann, Nils Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. Steinicke, Tobias Halle-Saalekreis 0.0    
25. Gallitz, Georg Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
25. Mache, Franz Leipzig 0.0    
25. Wolter, Benjamin Bergedorf 0.0    
25. Vogler, Lucas Lüneburg 0.0    
25. Goch, Christoph Gelsenkirchen-Buer 2 0.0    
25. Ubbink, Stefan Amersfoort 0.0    
25. Söte, Michael Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. Rösemeier, Elias Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
25. Magiera, Florian Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
25. Martin, Ole Magdeburg 0.0    
25. Helmchen, Marko Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 0.0    
25. Diehl, Alexander Eschborn 0.0    
25. Taube, Patrick Dannenberg 0.0    
25. Treder, Mats Haltern 0.0    
25. Grochtdreis, Jens Langenberg 0.0    
25. Dalljo, Carl-Anton Magdeburg 2 0.0    
25. Harvey, Andrew Amersfoort 0.0    
25. Schmahl, Dominik Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 0.0    
25. Weißhuhn, Alexander Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
25. Brinkhaus, Luca Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
25. Borowiak, Benedikt Dannenberg 0.0    
25. Holm, Felix Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
25. den Hartog, Jan-Willem Amersfoort 0.0    
25. Lewandowski, Jonas Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
25. Schultz, Marco Kusel 0.0    
25. Gaß, Romuald Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
25. Roßberg, Konstantin Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
25. Kuhlmann, Justus Haltern 0.0    
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DLRG Trophy 2019 Gesamtwertung /  

Discipline - INDIVIDUALS - Men - Surf Ski Race
Place Name Team Points 172 173 174

25. Karlhuber, Moritz Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
25. Herbort, Lucas Langenberg 0.0    
25. Dormann, Wolfram Bonn 0.0    
25. Brockmeyer, Dirk Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
25. Liestmann, Uwe Celle 0.0    
25. Schramm, Stefan Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. Passing, Thomas Eschborn 0.0    
25. Laufkötter, Simon Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
25. Loer, Paul Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
25. Wallasch, Uwe Bonn 0.0    
25. Sarninghausen, Claus Lüneburg 0.0    
25. Schneider, Eric Halle-Saalekreis 0.0    
25. Slaby, Maxim Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
25. Kählig, Karl Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
25. Wölfer, Christian Eschborn 0.0    
25. Roloff, Noah Anklam 0.0    
25. Abel, Paul Louis Gütersloh 0.0    
25. von Assel, Lars Lüneburg 0.0    
25. Wittiber, Simon Eschborn 0.0    
25. Reisich, Erik Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
25. Ohl, Henrik Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
25. Söte, Michael Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
25. Werner, Malte Oder-Spree 0.0    
25. Rehren, Lasse Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
25. Stüttgen, Matthias Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf II 0.0    
25. Hardegen, Nils Bonn 0.0    
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Discipline - INDIVIDUALS - Women - Surf Ski Race
Place Name Team Points 172 173 174

1. Seidel, Celina Halle-Saalekreis 40.0 20.0 20.0  
2. Löppenberg, Katja Harsewinkel 32.0 18.0 14.0  
3. Waltermann, Louisa Harsewinkel 26.0 16.0 10.0  
4. Quinke, Loreen Harsewinkel 26.0 14.0 12.0  
5. Seidel, Charline Halle-Saalekreis 2 26.0 13.0 13.0  
6. Bernard, Chantal Gelsenkirchen-Buer 24.0 6.0 18.0  
7. Holt, Nina Erkelenz 16.0  16.0  
8. van Os, Lena Halle-Saalekreis 15.0 10.0 5.0  
9. Holzkamp, Carolin Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 15.0 7.0 8.0  

10. Grote, Jessica Halle-Saalekreis 12.0 12.0   
11. Stuch, Stefanie Brühl 11.0 11.0   
11. Rassmann, Lena Beckum-Lippetal 11.0  11.0  
13. Schreiber, Johanna Brühl 8.0 8.0   
14. Rischer, Carolin Harsewinkel 2 7.0  7.0  
15. Laffrenzen, Sandra Mölln 6.0  6.0  
16. Grünsel, Ronja Leipzig 5.0 5.0   
17. Heinrichsmeier, Sarah Langenberg 5.0 4.0 1.0  
18. Roßberg, Friederike Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 4.0  4.0  
19. Burger, Diana Halle-Saalekreis 3.0  3.0  
19. von Spiegel, Franziska Hamburg-Altona 3.0 3.0   
21. Rentschler, Antonia Celle 2.0 2.0   
21. Kötter, Lea Lüneburg 2.0  2.0  
23. Heidelbach, Jana Bonn 1.0 1.0   
24. Kernchen, Alina Region Uetersen 0.0    
24. Franke, Frigga Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
24. Schlütermann, Isabell Langenberg 0.0    
24. Güclü, Irem Schwerte 2 0.0    
24. Elsas-Deckers, Maike Langenberg 0.0    
24. Höring, Rebekka Bergedorf 0.0    
24. Thiel, Maya Oder-Spree 0.0    
24. Fischer, Nadine Bonn 0.0    
24. Stoyke, Hannah Schwerte 2 0.0    
24. Grau, Janina Eschborn 0.0    
24. Müller, Pauline Lüneburg 0.0    
24. Schmidt, Ann-Marie Norderstedt 0.0    
24. Zemke, Finja Region Uetersen 0.0    
24. Spliethofe, Sophia Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
24. Raffelt, Anna Haltern 0.0    
24. Rosenkranz, Inka Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
24. Kortshagen, Ann- Christin Oder-Spree 0.0    
24. Langner, Tina Magdeburg 2 0.0    
24. Chwesiuk, Alina Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
24. Krohn, Janka Bad Oldesloe 0.0    
24. Riediger, Fabienne Schwerte 2 0.0    
24. Schumann, Chiara Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
24. Löchner, Lisa Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
24. Eckers, Steffy Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
24. Jonasson, Wiebke Lüneburg 0.0    
24. Stenkhoff, Leticia Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
24. Barten, Klara Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 0.0    
24. Bornemann, Kathrin Celle 0.0    
24. Wach, Tabea Haltern 0.0    
24. Menge, Stefanie Magdeburg 2 0.0    
24. Hinrichs, Maira Celle 0.0    
24. Ostendorp, Svenja Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
24. Blohm, Svenja Region Uetersen 0.0    
24. Menge, Stefanie Magdeburg 0.0    
24. Herzberg, Lilli Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 0.0    
24. Riechmann, Charlize Magdeburg 2 0.0    
24. Runge, Melanie Kelsterbach 0.0    
24. Hannemann, Nina Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
24. Genet, Clara Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
24. Hartrampf, Lara Bonn 0.0    
24. Kittel, Christine Dannenberg 0.0    
24. Jüngst, Kerstin Eschborn 0.0    
24. Kutzer, Katrin Oder-Spree 0.0    
24. Brockmeyer, Melanie Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
24. Albrecht, Lisa Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
24. Wittek, Janine Halle-Saalekreis 0.0    
24. Geßner , Malena Norderstedt 0.0    
24. Schulte, Annalena Haltern 0.0    
24. Drege, Enna Lüneburg 0.0    
24. Schäfer, Julia Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
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24. Imgram, Katharina Eschborn 0.0    
24. Ebner, Paula-Louise Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
24. Schönstedt, Aylin Celle 0.0    
24. Heinrich, Antonia Magdeburg 2 0.0    
24. Jeske, Johanna Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
24. Schultz, Vanessa Kusel 0.0    
24. Eder, Finnja Norderstedt 0.0    
24. Gebbe, Katharina Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
24. Puschmannn, Annika Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
24. Oehlerking, Pia Louisa Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
24. Nass, Marina Schwerte 0.0    
24. Weißhuhn, Sandra Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
24. Hedler, Anne-Kathrin Magdeburg 0.0    
24. Nusser, Julia Eschborn 0.0    
24. Borowiak, Kimberley Dannenberg 0.0    
24. Baumgarten, Marthe Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
24. Kubisch, Nina Magdeburg 0.0    
24. Wiehe, Jana Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
24. Kroll, Anneke Mölln 0.0    
24. Titze, Julia Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
24. Meißner, Franziska Leipzig 0.0    
24. Wegner, Frieda Anklam 0.0    
24. Pontes, Lena Kusel 0.0    
24. Oehlerking, Leonie Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
24. Zarembowic, Ronja Leipzig 0.0    
24. Huppenthal, Julie Bad Oldesloe 0.0    
24. Möller, Kim Melina Emsbüren 0.0    
24. Sawitzki, Natalie Region Uetersen 0.0    
24. Lossau, Tanja Mölln 0.0    
24. Kosche, Florence Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
24. Goldbach, Vanessa Lüneburg 0.0    
24. Dickmann, Sandra Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
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Discipline - INDIVIDUALS - Men - Surf Race
Place Name Team Points 172 173 174

1. Weißhuhn, Robert Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 40.0 20.0 20.0  
2. König, Pitt Magdeburg 36.0 18.0 18.0  
3. Möller, Arne Hagen im Bremischen 29.0 16.0 13.0  
4. Ortmann, Robert Gelsenkirchen-Buer 25.0 14.0 11.0  
5. Holm, Felix Gelsenkirchen-Buer 25.0 13.0 12.0  
6. König, Luca Magdeburg 21.0 7.0 14.0  
7. Buchmüller, Paul Halle-Saalekreis 17.0 1.0 16.0  
8. Roggenland, Daniel Harsewinkel 12.0 12.0   
9. Perling, Joshua Halle-Saalekreis 11.0 11.0   

10. Goetsch, Andreas Harsewinkel 10.0 10.0   
10. Langen, Christopher Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 10.0  10.0  
12. Martin, Ole Magdeburg 8.0  8.0  
12. Laufkötter, Simon Bad Wünnenberg 8.0 8.0   
14. Badura, Tom Berlin-Lichtenberg 7.0  7.0  
15. Fränzel, Aaron Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 6.0  6.0  
15. Wulkopf, Clemens Harsewinkel 6.0 6.0   
17. Tropp, Florian Hamburg-Altona 6.0 2.0 4.0  
18. Kubler, Max Halle-Saalekreis 5.0  5.0  
18. Roßberg, Konstantin Berlin-Lichtenberg 5.0 5.0   
20. Neubert, Elias Halle-Saalekreis 2 4.0 4.0   
21. Assenmacher, Simon Brühl 3.0 3.0   
21. Hildner, Niklas Berlin-Lichtenberg 3.0  3.0  
23. Timm, Christopher Löhne 2.0  2.0  
24. Müller, Erik Gütersloh 1.0  1.0  
25. Strototte, Tom Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. Lordieck, Jan Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
25. Becker, Alexander Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
25. Meyer, Florian Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. Martin, Ole Magdeburg 2 0.0    
25. Watermann, Christian Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
25. Beke-Bramkamp, Niklas Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
25. Szorec, Maximilian Halle-Saalekreis 0.0    
25. Andrä, Shawn Celle 0.0    
25. Schulz, Falko Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf II 0.0    
25. Glotzbach, Sascha Eschborn 0.0    
25. Kobe, Leon Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
25. Meyer, Florian Harsewinkel 0.0    
25. Lauenroth, Malte Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
25. Graw, Marco Bergedorf 0.0    
25. Schmidt, Martin Magdeburg 0.0    
25. Schimansky, Jan Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
25. Hein, Jannik Norderstedt 0.0    
25. Steinicke, Tobias Halle-Saalekreis 0.0    
25. Gallitz, Georg Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
25. Mache, Franz Leipzig 0.0    
25. Wolter, Benjamin Bergedorf 0.0    
25. Rater, Florian Kelsterbach 0.0    
25. Goch, Christoph Gelsenkirchen-Buer 2 0.0    
25. Thumm, Fabian Brühl 0.0    
25. Rösemeier, Elias Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
25. Honold, Steffen Langenberg 0.0    
25. Magiera, Florian Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
25. Tügel, Christian Region Uetersen 0.0    
25. Möller, Fabian Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. van de Riet, Stefan Amersfoort 0.0    
25. Taube, Patrick Dannenberg 0.0    
25. Keller, Jannik Kusel 0.0    
25. Mosler, Ole Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
25. Treder, Mats Haltern 0.0    
25. Dalljo, Carl-Anton Magdeburg 2 0.0    
25. Brinkhaus, Luca Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
25. Borowiak, Benedikt Dannenberg 0.0    
25. Knüppe, Mario Langenberg 0.0    
25. Zoder, Julius Eschborn 0.0    
25. Lewandowski, Jonas Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
25. Mildner, Falk Lüneburg 0.0    
25. Gäth, Thorsten Eschborn 0.0    
25. Gaß, Romuald Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
25. Kuhlmann, Justus Haltern 0.0    
25. Iwanowski, Tim Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. Niehues, Nils Bonn 0.0    
25. Reiß, Henrik Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
25. Maicher, Finn Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
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25. Herbort, Lucas Langenberg 0.0    
25. Dormann, Wolfram Bonn 0.0    
25. Mertens, Ben Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
25. Schramm, Stefan Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. Grünsel, Hannes Leipzig 0.0    
25. Brockmeyer, Dirk Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
25. Passing, Thomas Eschborn 0.0    
25. Wortmann, Markus Löhne 0.0    
25. Sarninghausen, Claus Lüneburg 0.0    
25. Loer, Paul Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
25. Wallasch, Uwe Bonn 0.0    
25. Kählig, Karl Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
25. Twelmeyer, Fabian Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
25. Strototte, Tom Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
25. Roloff, Noah Anklam 0.0    
25. Abel, Paul Louis Gütersloh 0.0    
25. Baschin, Jeremiah Oder-Spree 0.0    
25. Brandl, Felix Löhne 0.0    
25. von Assel, Lars Lüneburg 0.0    
25. Söte, Michael Harsewinkel 3 0.0    
25. Reisich, Erik Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
25. Zober, Stanley Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
25. Tesch, Max Anklam 0.0    
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Discipline - INDIVIDUALS - Women - Surf Race
Place Name Team Points 172 173 174

1. Holt, Nina Erkelenz 40.0 20.0 20.0  
2. Hein, Michelle Magdeburg 36.0 18.0 18.0  
3. van Os, Lena Halle-Saalekreis 23.0 12.0 11.0  
4. Hinrichs, Merle Celle 22.0 10.0 12.0  
5. Grünsel, Ronja Leipzig 21.0 13.0 8.0  
6. Möller, Kim Melina Emsbüren 18.0 14.0 4.0  
7. Haase, Carolin Magdeburg 16.0  16.0  
7. Grote, Jessica Halle-Saalekreis 16.0 16.0   
9. Thiede, Clara Mölln 14.0  14.0  

10. van Os, Hanna Halle-Saalekreis 13.0  13.0  
11. Kernchen, Alina Region Uetersen 11.0 11.0   
12. Löppenberg, Katja Harsewinkel 11.0 4.0 7.0  
13. Neumeier, Anni Halle-Saalekreis 2 11.0 6.0 5.0  
14. Lange, Bettina Bad Oldesloe 10.0  10.0  
15. Seidel, Celina Halle-Saalekreis 8.0 8.0   
16. Masmeier, Franziska Harsewinkel 2 7.0 7.0   
17. Kittel, Christine Dannenberg 6.0  6.0  
18. Schreiber, Johanna Brühl 5.0 5.0   
19. Krohn, Janka Bad Oldesloe 5.0 2.0 3.0  
20. Kleine, Milena Harsewinkel 3.0 3.0   
21. Burger, Diana Halle-Saalekreis 2.0  2.0  
22. Riechmann, Charlize Magdeburg 2 1.0  1.0  
22. Wittek, Janine Halle-Saalekreis 1.0 1.0   
24. Sieburger, Imke Eschborn 0.0    
24. Schlütermann, Isabell Langenberg 0.0    
24. Altenburger, Larissa Mölln 0.0    
24. Güclü, Irem Schwerte 2 0.0    
24. Rischer, Carolin Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
24. Gebhardt, Cinja Bad Oldesloe 0.0    
24. Schankin, Katharina Region Uetersen 0.0    
24. Spürck, Hanna Brühl 0.0    
24. Jesche, Annabelle Leipzig 0.0    
24. Elsas-Deckers, Maike Langenberg 0.0    
24. Pohl, Franziska Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
24. Fischer, Nadine Bonn 0.0    
24. Stoyke, Hannah Schwerte 2 0.0    
24. Thiel, Ricarda Haltern 0.0    
24. Furgoll, Paula Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 0.0    
24. Schumann, Chiara Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
24. Beaupoil, Klara Langenberg 0.0    
24. Rosenkranz, Inka Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
24. Loyal, Antje Eschborn 0.0    
24. Eckers, Steffy Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
24. Löchner, Lisa Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
24. Quinke, Loreen Harsewinkel 0.0    
24. Magiera, Franziska Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
24. Gülk, Birte Region Uetersen 0.0    
24. Barten, Klara Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 0.0    
24. Bornemann, Kathrin Celle 0.0    
24. Wach, Tabea Haltern 0.0    
24. Knobloch, Clara Eschborn 0.0    
24. Thämer, Delia Bonn 0.0    
24. Stelzig, Leonie Eschborn 0.0    
24. Ostendorp, Svenja Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
24. Menge, Stefanie Magdeburg 0.0    
24. Menge, Natalie Magdeburg 2 0.0    
24. Steinberg, Clara Harsewinkel 0.0    
24. Runge, Melanie Kelsterbach 0.0    
24. Lührs, Frauke Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
24. Kutzer, Katrin Oder-Spree 0.0    
24. Brockmeyer, Melanie Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
24. Schulte, Annalena Haltern 0.0    
24. Brune, Lina Löhne 0.0    
24. Schönstedt, Aylin Celle 0.0    
24. Bühler, Annika Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
24. Ebner, Paula-Louise Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
24. Langner, Nicki-Sophie Magdeburg 0.0    
24. Heinrich, Antonia Magdeburg 2 0.0    
24. Eder, Finnja Norderstedt 0.0    
24. Schultz, Vanessa Kusel 0.0    
24. Spürck, Lara Brühl 0.0    
24. Wolfmeier, Katjana Löhne 0.0    
24. Oehlerking, Pia Louisa Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
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24. Seitz, Jorid Ludwigshafen- Oggersheim 0.0    
24. Gebbe, Katharina Bad Wünnenberg 0.0    
24. Puschmannn, Annika Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
24. Mertens, Hannah Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
24. Plagemann, Pauline Löhne 0.0    
24. Eder, Sina Norderstedt 0.0    
24. Kardell, Virginia Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
24. Kötter, Lea Lüneburg 0.0    
24. Berenbrinker, Jana Verl 0.0    
24. Gebhardt, Alica Anklam 0.0    
24. Borowiak, Kimberley Dannenberg 0.0    
24. Horsthemke, Miriam Verl 0.0    
24. Beckord, Fenja Beckum-Lippetal 0.0    
24. Seitz, Elin Kusel 0.0    
24. Schmidt, Ann-Marie Norderstedt 0.0    
24. Kroll, Anneke Mölln 0.0    
24. Titze, Julia Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
24. Vogt, Pauline Halle-Saalekreis 2 0.0    
24. Bernard, Chantal Gelsenkirchen-Buer 0.0    
24. Kartal, Joy Verl 0.0    
24. Grimmer, Nina Berlin Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 0.0    
24. Oehlerking, Leonie Nienburg/Weser 0.0    
24. Ranz, Laura Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
24. Lauenroth, Kim Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
24. Kosche, Florence Berlin-Lichtenberg 0.0    
24. von Spiegel, Franziska Hamburg-Altona 0.0    
24. Albrecht, Marie Harsewinkel 2 0.0    
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